
 

POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION AGENDA  

August 27, 2024 at 5:30 PM 

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI 
  

 

1. Call to Order/Roll Call 

2. Discussion and action relating to Minutes 

a. July 18, 2024 and the Special meeting of August 7, 2024 

3. Discussion and Possible Action Relating to the Financial Report 

a. Review of the Financials 

4. Discussion and action Fire Department Probationary Policy 

a. Policy 

5. Fire Chief's Report 

a. July's report 

b. Discussion and action of the hiring of Peter Treml to the Fire Department 

6. Police Chief's Report 

a. July report 

7. Adjourn 

 

NOTICE: 

It is possible that action will be taken on any of the items on the agenda and that the agenda may be 

discussed in any order. It is also possible that a quorum of other governmental bodies of the municipality 

may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any 

governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred 

to above in this notice. 

Also, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals 

through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact City 

Deputy Clerk Nicole Lyddy (608) 747-2706. 

Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting telephonically should call City Hall by 4pm the day 

of the meeting. Staff will be happy to provide instructions on joining the meeting by phone. City Hall main 

number: 608-847-6676 
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POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION MINUTES  

July 18, 2024 at 5:30 PM 

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI 
  

 

1. Call to Order/Roll Call- The Police and Fire Commission held a regular meeting on July 18, 2024, 

in the Council Chambers of Mauston City Hall. Vice Chair Gruman called the meeting to order at 

5:30 p.m. The members present were Jack Hammer, Katie Gruman, and Gary Purvis. Absent were 

Brian McGuire and Deborah Shuman.  Also present were Police Chief Mike Zilisch, Fire Inspector 

Chris Carioscia, and City Administrator Daron Haugh. 

2. Minutes- Gruman/Purvis approved the Minutes of June 20, 2024.  Motion carried by voice vote. 

3. Financial Report- Purvis/Hammer approved the Financial Report as presented. The motion was 

carried by voice vote. 

4. Fire Chief's Report- 

a. The calls for service in June 2024 were reviewed. No other report or action because Chief 

Lenorud was not able to attend the meeting. 

b. Peter Treml's application to the Fire Department- This item was tabled until the next 

meeting when Fire Chief Lenorud is in attendance.  

5. Fire Inspector- Carioscia presented the June 2024 and YTD fire inspection report.  Carioscia 

will research to see if fire inspection reports can be broken down by township.  

Hammer/Purvis approved City Administrator Haugh to write language in the township contract 

renewals to include fire reinspection fees and penalties.  The motion was carried by voice 

vote.  Carioscia left the meeting at 5:55 p.m. 

6. Police Chief's Report- 

a. The June 2024 statistical reports were reviewed and explained.  The total number of calls 

for service in June 2024 was 1483 compared to June 2023, which was 1291.  Last month, 

there were 1251 calls. 

b. Chief Zilisch shared continued frustration with the lack of qualified patrol officer candidates and 

discussed strategies to attract applicants. 

c. Hammer/Gruman approved the Police Chief’s report.  The motion was carried by voice vote. 

7. Adjourn- Purvis/Gruman to adjourn – motion carried by voice vote – meeting adjourned at 6:37 

p.m. 

             ______________________________     __________________________ 

      Chair            Date 
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SPECIAL MEETING OF THE POLICE AND 
FIRE COMMISSION MINUTES  

August 07, 2024 at 5:30 PM 

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI 
  

 

1. Call to Order/Roll Call- The Police and Fire Commission held a special meeting on August 7, 

2024, in the Council Chambers of Mauston City Hall. Hammer called the meeting to order at 5:38 

p.m. The members present were Jack Hammer, Katie Gruman (arrived at 6:00 pm), Deborah 

Shuman, and Gary Purvis. Absent was Brian McGuire.  Also present were Police Chief Mike 

Zilisch, Police Sergeants Eric Sanner and Brandon Arenz, and City Administrator Daron Haugh. 

2. Closed Session- Hammer/Purvis motioned to go into closed session under Wisconsin State 

Statute 19.85(1)(c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation, or performance evaluation 

data of any public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises 

responsibility. The motion carried on a unanimous roll call vote.  The closed Session began at 5:39 

p.m.      Police Officer Interview 

3. Reconvene in Open Session- Hammer/Purvis to move into Open Session at 6:16 p.m.  Motion 

carried on voice vote 

4. Discussion and Action as a Result of Closed Session Matters- Hammer/Shuman motioned to 

recommend to Chief Zilisch that he continue with the hiring process.   

The motion carried on a voice vote. 

5. Adjourn- Shuman/Purvis to adjourn – motion carried by voice vote – meeting adjourned at 6:17 

p.m. 

 

____________________________      _________________________ 

Chair           Date 
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Budget Comparison - Detail
Fire Department

2024
2024 Budget

Status Budget
% of

August

1
ACCT

2:31 PM8/22/2024

Actual 2024
Account Number 08/23/2024 Budget

Page:

13,503.59 11,500.00 2,003.59 117.42100-00-43420-000-000 Fire Ins Tax from State 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-43524-000-000 Forest Fire Protect Grant (FD) 0.00

1,050.00 750.00 300.00 140.00100-00-44301-000-000 Fire Inspection Fee 150.00
199,301.00 199,301.00 0.00 100.00100-00-46220-000-000 Township Rural Fire Reimbursmt 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-46220-001-000 Township Rural Fire 2% Dues 0.00
23,440.46 67,500.00 -44,059.54 34.73100-00-46223-000-000 Emergency Response Fee Revenue 2,796.00

======================================================================================================================================================
279,051.00Fire Department Revenues 2,946.00 85.04-41,755.95

======================================================================================================================================================
237,295.05

======================================================================================================================================================
237,295.05 279,051.00Total Revenues 2,946.00 85.04-41,755.95

======================================================================================================================================================
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Budget Comparison - Detail
Fire Department

2024
2024 Budget

Status Budget
% of

August

2
ACCT

2:31 PM8/22/2024

Actual 2024
Account Number 08/23/2024 Budget

Page:

5,300.00 16,600.00 11,300.00 31.93100-00-52200-110-000 Salary/Wages 0.00
7,928.67 20,000.00 12,071.33 39.64100-00-52200-120-000 Hourly Wages 948.50

37,887.50 90,000.00 52,112.50 42.10100-00-52200-120-100 Fire calls wages 0.00
3,881.74 10,450.00 6,568.26 37.15100-00-52200-130-000 FICA/Medicare 69.54

896.58 4,000.00 3,103.42 22.41100-00-52200-135-000 Retirement 0.00
0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00100-00-52200-191-000 Protective Clothing/Gear 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52200-213-000 Legal 0.00

2,429.26 3,800.00 1,370.74 63.93100-00-52200-221-000 Electricity 0.00
1,704.33 7,669.00 5,964.67 22.22100-00-52200-222-000 Heating Gas 0.00
4,800.92 8,330.00 3,529.08 57.63100-00-52200-223-000 Water/Sewer 797.21
2,820.04 3,750.00 929.96 75.20100-00-52200-224-000 Telephone/Fax 587.55

0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00100-00-52200-241-000 Extinguisher Maint/Repair 0.00
47,739.85 32,000.00 -15,739.85 149.19100-00-52200-290-000 Outside Contractual services 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52200-292-000 Hydrant Rental 0.00
418.50 700.00 281.50 59.79100-00-52200-310-000 Office Supplies 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52200-321-000 Publications 0.00
0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00100-00-52200-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00

1,422.77 5,500.00 4,077.23 25.87100-00-52200-331-000 Motor Fuel 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52200-331-001 Motor Fuel for TRFA 0.00

26.80 0.00 -26.80 0.00100-00-52200-352-000 Office Equip Maint/Service 4.74
2,288.15 1,750.00 -538.15 130.75100-00-52200-353-000 Info Tech 0.00
2,079.22 7,605.00 5,525.78 27.34100-00-52200-354-000 Equipmnt Maint (Non-Office) 30.04
7,467.95 7,000.00 -467.95 106.69100-00-52200-355-000 Truck Maintenance 226.57
1,369.27 750.00 -619.27 182.57100-00-52200-357-000 Pager & Radio Repair 0.00
2,454.04 4,000.00 1,545.96 61.35100-00-52200-361-000 Building Maintenance 0.00
2,241.05 4,377.00 2,135.95 51.20100-00-52200-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00

25,156.01 31,000.00 5,843.99 81.15100-00-52200-510-000 Ins (non-labor) 0.00
295.00 0.00 -295.00 0.00100-00-52200-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52200-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00
1,294.59 14,275.00 12,980.41 9.07100-00-52200-811-000 Equipment Purchases 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52200-811-001 State Issued 2% Dues 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52200-821-000 FD Building Improvement 0.00

======================================================================================================================================================
277,206.00Fire Department Expenses 2,664.15 58.41115,303.76

======================================================================================================================================================
161,902.24

======================================================================================================================================================
161,902.24 277,206.00Total Expenses 2,664.15 58.41115,303.76

======================================================================================================================================================

-73,547.811,845.00281.85 4,086.3375,392.81Net Totals
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Budget Comparison - Detail
Police Department with Wage

2024
2024 Budget

Status Budget
% of

August

1
ACCT

2:30 PM8/22/2024

Actual 2024
Account Number 08/23/2024 Budget

Page:

514,304.37 873,011.00 358,706.63 58.91100-00-52100-110-000 Salary/Wages 61,458.35
0.00 1,208.00 1,208.00 0.00100-00-52100-111-000 Clerical OT Wages 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52100-112-000 Officer PT Wages 0.00

43,267.72 73,030.00 29,762.28 59.25100-00-52100-116-000 Officer OT Wages 5,020.21
2,337.00 10,500.00 8,163.00 22.26100-00-52100-121-000 Crossing Guard Wages 0.00

43,454.19 73,329.00 29,874.81 59.26100-00-52100-130-000 FICA/Medicare 4,884.63
119,969.66 141,292.00 21,322.34 84.91100-00-52100-131-000 Health Insurance 14,676.04

4,398.22 9,600.00 5,201.78 45.81100-00-52100-132-000 FSA Contribution 0.00
7,758.36 12,386.00 4,627.64 62.64100-00-52100-133-000 Dental Insurance 0.00
1,616.43 2,974.00 1,357.57 54.35100-00-52100-134-000 Vision Insurance 0.00

78,067.89 128,609.00 50,541.11 60.70100-00-52100-135-000 Retirement 8,963.78
5,934.29 11,750.00 5,815.71 50.50100-00-52100-191-000 Protective Cloth/Gear 0.00
6,276.64 18,000.00 11,723.36 34.87100-00-52100-213-000 Legal 1,494.45

548.60 500.00 -48.60 109.72100-00-52100-216-000 Hire & Recruitment 0.00
4,835.01 15,000.00 10,164.99 32.23100-00-52100-217-000 Investigations 213.75
1,348.58 2,000.00 651.42 67.43100-00-52100-217-100 K9 Unit Expenses 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52100-217-300 Fed Equity Share Expenses 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52100-217-900 K9 Unit Special Acct Expenses 0.00

2,724.57 6,250.00 3,525.43 43.59100-00-52100-221-000 PD Electricity 0.00
1,121.21 4,700.00 3,578.79 23.86100-00-52100-222-000 PD Heating Gas 0.00
5,659.36 9,500.00 3,840.64 59.57100-00-52100-224-000 Telephone/Fax 1,276.50

23,322.28 29,000.00 5,677.72 80.42100-00-52100-290-000 Contractual Service 59.35
717.41 2,250.00 1,532.59 31.88100-00-52100-310-000 Office Supplies 134.87
767.46 1,750.00 982.54 43.85100-00-52100-313-000 Cleaning supplies-PD 44.68

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52100-313-100 Supplies for COVID-19 0.00
350.00 500.00 150.00 70.00100-00-52100-320-000 Membership/Dues 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52100-321-000 Publications 0.00
5,802.85 15,000.00 9,197.15 38.69100-00-52100-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 19.89
7,486.23 25,500.00 18,013.77 29.36100-00-52100-331-000 Motor Fuel 0.00

12,244.54 22,000.00 9,755.46 55.66100-00-52100-341-000 Prof Equipt/Supplies 245.30
2,080.61 2,750.00 669.39 75.66100-00-52100-352-000 Office Equip Maint/Service 65.01
3,895.37 12,500.00 8,604.63 31.16100-00-52100-353-000 Info Tech 96.25
3,627.73 6,000.00 2,372.27 60.46100-00-52100-354-000 Equipmnt Maint  (Non Office) 40.50
5,084.46 7,250.00 2,165.54 70.13100-00-52100-361-000 Building Maintenance 797.83

50.00 500.00 450.00 10.00100-00-52100-390-000 Miscellaneous 0.00
23,159.94 36,785.00 13,625.06 62.96100-00-52100-510-000 Ins (non-labor) 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100-00-52100-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00
1,984.00 0.00 -1,984.00 0.00100-00-52100-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00

======================================================================================================================================================
1,555,424.00Police Department 99,491.39 60.06621,229.02

======================================================================================================================================================
934,194.98

======================================================================================================================================================
934,194.98 1,555,424.00Total Expenses 99,491.39 60.06621,229.02

======================================================================================================================================================

-621,229.02-1,555,424.00-99,491.39 60.06-934,194.98Net Totals
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Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL 12:27 PM
ACCT

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/23/2024 100-00-52200-900-000

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:7/13/2024 100-00-52100-110-000

8/22/2024 Page:

2,527.45BMO BMO  CC Processing Center
PD - Monthly StatementManual Check

7/30/2024

14,426.04ETF Department of Employee Trust Fund (ETF)
City of Mauston - Health Ins PremiumsManual Check

7/17/2024

14,426.04ETF Department of Employee Trust Fund (ETF)
City of Mauston - Health Ins PremiumsManual Check

8/23/2024

200.00FSA Associated - FSA
City of Mauston - monthly FSA expenseManual Check

7/15/2024

483.31FSA Associated - FSA
City of Mauston - monthly FSA expenseManual Check

7/11/2024

798.00FSA Associated - FSA
City of Mauston - monthly FSA expenseManual Check

7/01/2024

15.6639622 Amazon Capital Services, Inc
City of Mauston - Office Supplies

7/25/2024

11,098.8039625 Axon Enterprise, Inc
PD - Taser 10 Certification Bundle

7/25/2024

55.0039636 Concept Printing (CPC)
City of Mauston - Office Supplies

7/25/2024

800.0039645 Glass Guys Window Cleaning
City of Mauston - Window Cleaning

7/25/2024

93.5539650 Holiday Wholesale
City of Mauston - Cleaning Supplies

7/25/2024

5,142.0939656 Lexipol, LLC
PD - Annual Law Enforcement Policy

7/25/2024

90.9239663 Northside Mobil
PD - Towing Services

7/25/2024

164.7739667 SAN-A-CARE, Inc
FD - Items for fire trucks - BUC Blue

7/25/2024

214.9739686 Amazon Capital Services, Inc
City of Mauston - Items for office/use

7/31/2024

983.8139697 Delta Dental of Wisconsin
City of Mauston - Dental Premiums

7/31/2024

1,313.3239698 Dinges Fire Company
FD - Items for repair/maint

7/31/2024

657.9239702 Hamm Brothers, Inc
FD - Excavator work

7/31/2024

5,075.0039713 North Star Emergency Vehicle Service Inc.
FD - Service pro fees

7/31/2024
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Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL 22:27 PM
ACCT

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/23/2024 100-00-52200-900-000

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:7/13/2024 100-00-52100-110-000

8/22/2024 Page:

205.6539721 VSP  Vision Service Plan
City of Mauston - Vision Ins Expense

7/31/2024

30.0439722 Allied Cooperative
City of Mauston - Supplies & Parts

8/07/2024

204.4539723 Amazon Capital Services, Inc
City of Mauston - Items for office/use

8/07/2024

704.4639724 AT&T Mobility
City of Mauston - Monthly Service Fees

8/07/2024

797.8339732 Gencomm
PD - Antenna Repair

8/07/2024

276.5739734 Interstate Billing Service, Inc
FD - items for maint/repairs

8/07/2024

31.0639741 Staples Business Advantage
City of Mauston - Office Supplies

8/07/2024

85.0039759 Northside Mobil
PD - Towing Servies

8/14/2024

1,494.4539762 Richards - Bria Law Office
City of Mauston - Legal for month

8/14/2024

59.3539765 Stericycle, Inc
Admin/PD - Monthly shredding service

8/14/2024

209.2339771 Amazon Capital Services, Inc
City of Mauston - Items for office/use

8/22/2024

713.9539773 AT&T Mobility
City of Mauston - Monthly Service Fees

8/22/2024

96.2539789 JComp Technologies Inc
Admin - IT pro fees

8/22/2024

128.7539797 Mile Bluff Medical Center
PD - Drug Testing

8/22/2024

-9.5039798 O'Reilly Automotive Inc.
PW/PD - Items for repairs/maint

8/22/2024

445.64LYNXX Lemonweir Valley Telephone
City of Mauston - Phone & Internet feesManual Check

8/10/2024

33.14RHYME Rhyme Business Products
City of Mauston - Copier lease feesManual Check

7/31/2024

69.75RHYME Rhyme Business Products
City of Mauston - Copier lease feesManual Check

8/21/2024

922.92ALLIANT Alliant - 1735130000
City of Mauston - Electric & Gas feesManual Check

7/24/2024
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Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL 32:27 PM
ACCT

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/23/2024 100-00-52200-900-000

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:7/13/2024 100-00-52100-110-000

8/22/2024 Page:

3.20ALLIANT Alliant - 0849610000
City of Mauston - Electric & Gas feesManual Check

7/24/2024

67.94KWIKTRIP Kwik Trip, Inc.
City of Mauston - Monthly Fuel ExpenseManual Check

7/20/2024

1,009.70UTILITES City of Mauston
City of Mauston - Monthly UtilitiesManual Check

8/06/2024

66,146.48Grand Total
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Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL 42:27 PM
ACCT

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks

Posted From:
Thru Account:Thru: 8/23/2024 100-00-52200-900-000

______________________________________________________________________________________
Amount

From Account:7/13/2024 100-00-52100-110-000

8/22/2024 Page:

66,146.48Total Expenditure from Fund # 100 - General Fund

66,146.48Total Expenditure from all Funds
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City of Mauston Fire Department 

Firefighter & Fire Officer Probationary Policy 

 

 

 

Police & Fire Commission Adopted: August 27, 2024 
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City of Mauston Fire Department 

Firefighter & Fire Officer Probationary Policy 

Fire officers and firefighters serve a probationary period when they first start their 
employment, or upon promotion date to an officer position. This period allows the department to 
evaluate the firefighters and officer's performance to determine if they are a good fit for the role, 
while adhering to the adopted Standard Operating Guidelines, (SOG’s) inclusive of the training 
regime applied in the City of Mauston Fire Department Standard Operating Guidelines. (SOG’s) 

In the case of operational firefighters and officers in the City of Mauston, the 
probationary period is 12-months. During the probationary period, the department head (Fire 
Chief) or appropriate authority designated by the Fire Chief; Assistant Fire Chief or Officer’s, 
monitors the operational firefighters and the Fire Chief monitors the officer's performance. The 
department head (Fire Chief) is responsible for administering the probationary period for 
firefighters and officers. Any members who violate this probationary policy will be subject to 
disciplinary action listed in the Standard Operating Guidelines, (SOG’s) up to and including 
termination from the department.  

Any at-will, probationary employee and member, other than non-probationary 
employees, may be disciplined and/or released from employment without adherence to any of the 
procedures set out in this policy, and without notice or cause at any time. However, any of these 
individuals released for misconduct should be afforded an opportunity solely to clear their 
names, which shall be limited to a single appearance before the Fire Chief or the authorized 
designee. This probationary period may be extended at any time at the discretion of the Fire 
Chief in cases such as an individual has been absent from the required amount of fire training 
listed in the Standard Operating Guidelines, (SOG’s) (50%) or when additional time to review 
the individual is considered to be appropriate. 

It's important to note that probationary policies do not confer legal rights to employees. 
They are established in good faith and are intended to be in full compliance with relevant laws 
and regulations deemed necessary by the City of Mauston, City of Mauston Fire Department, and 
the Police & Fire Commission. Overall, the probationary period for firefighters and officers is an 
important time for the firefighter, officer, and the department. It allows for an assessment of the 
firefighter and the officer's suitability for the role and ensures that the department is staffed with 
competent personnel. 
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MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION

MAUSTON, WI 53948

408 W State St. 

Mauston
N1856 Hill Rd.

Car crash 
Drill
Lift assist
Motorbike crash

Mental health Assist 
Fire in back yard (controlled) 

N2531 Scoville Rd.
717 E State St 
STH 82 Bridge 

Mauston
Mauston
Mauston
611 Gateway 
State Hwy 58 N
506 Tremont St
17th&Cty G 
MM68

Smell of gas

2400086

2400083
2400084

Dead boat floating to the dam
Fireworks 
Drill
Fuel spill Kwik Trip
Car Crash
Tree on power line
Field fire (no fire found)

2400079
2400080

0
0

Address

Report For July 2024

Description
7/1/2024 MaustonNo call Elroy tower was dow  

7/29/2024

7/11/2024

Date Call Number

7/3/2024
7/5/2024
7/8/2024

7/10/2024 2400081
2400082

7/13/2024
7/14/2024
7/17/2024
7/22/2024

2400085

7/20/2025
7/25/2024
7/27/2024
7/27/2024

0

2400087
2400088
2400089
2400090
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MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION

MAUSTON, WI 53948

Chief

Kim Hale
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THE MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER’S ASSOCIATION 

MAUSTON, WISCONSIN  53948 

    July 2024 

 

In July the Fire Department responded to 11 calls. There were 6 calls in the 

city, 5 calls in the rural. 

The city had 118 man hours. 

The Rural had 124 man hours. 

Drills resulted in 68 man hours.           

Fireworks resulted in 16 man hours                                                                   

The total man hours for July are 326 man hours. 

 

 

  

 

 

                                                                           Brent D. Lenorud  

                                                                           Chief 
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NAME To
ta

l 
H

ou
rs

Y
TD

 C
al

ls

#
79 no call 

tower down
80 Mauston 
7/03/2024

Fireworks 
7/05/2024

Drill 
7/08/2024

81 Mauston 
7/10/2024

82 New 
Lisbon 

7/11/2024
83 Mauston 
7/13/2024

84 
Lemonweire 
7/14/2024

85 Mauston 
7/17/2024

86 Summit 
7/22/2024

Drill 
7/22/2024

87 Lindina 
7/25/2024

88 Mauston 
7/27/2024

89 Marion 
7/27/2024

90 Mauston 
7/29/2024

Jim Allaby Captain 18 89 153 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Christian Andres 10 18 58 2 2 2 2 2
Derek Brown 8 34 66 2 2 2 2
Nate Brown 6 49 69 2 2 2
Paul Brown 8 38 57 2 2 2 2
Chris Carioscia 8 38 62 2 2 2 2
Bob Curran 26 96 52 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Brandon Goyette 20 75 98 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Shaun Goyette 12 33 99 2 2 2 2 2 2
Kim Hale 12 87 55 2 2 2 2 2 2
Richard Hale 16 72 56 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Treaton Jefferies 14 68 94 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Dale Johnson Captain 0 2 157
Kaitlyn Kreuger 8 49 93 2 2 2 2
Logan Ladwig 12 60 92 2 2 2 2 2 2
Brent Lenorud Ass't Chief 18 68 151 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Mike Lutz Captain 12 45 155 2 2 2 2 2 2
Mike Minard 6 37 53 2 2 2
Aaron Nelson 16 75 97 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Blake Nelson 0 1 64
Rob Nelson Lt. 12 57 156 2 2 2 2 2 2
Derek Pesik 20 69 96 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Andy Potter 4 23 59 2 2
Glenn Priest 4 27 68 2 2
Bob Resch Lt. 0 76 154
Kevin Stillson Lt. 20 83 158 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Mark Webster 2 25 54 2
Jacob Weiland 0 22 95

Month Man hours 274 274 0 16 16 34 20 18 20 26 30 4 36 10 10 12 22 0 0 0
Month Pay $3,836.00 $0.00 $224.00 $224.00 $476.00 $280.00 $252.00 $280.00 $364.00 $420.00 $56.00 $504.00 $140.00 $140.00 $168.00 $308.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

MAUSTON FIRE DEPT.  MONTHLY CALL LOG
 MONTH:  July 2024
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